PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Futoshi Shimai	05/25/2011
Akihiko Sato	05/25/2011
Tsutomu Sahoda	05/25/2011
Kenji Maruyama	05/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tokyo Ohka Kogyo Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	150, Nakamaruko, Nakahara-ku	
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13116941

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SHIGA7.243AUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Neil S. Bartfeld, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 2

501547525

source=SHIGA7.243AUS Assignment#page1.tif source=SHIGA7.243AUS Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026356 FRAME: 0097

OF \$40.00 1311694

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

	WHE	REAS, I/WE (1) Futoshi SHIMAI
a		ese citizen, residing at <u>Kawasaki-shi, Japan</u> ,
(2)		o SATO
a	Japan	ese citizen, residing at Kawasaki-shi, Japan,
(3)		u SAHODA ,
a	Japan	ese citizen, residing at <u>Kawasaki-shi, Japan</u> ,
		RUYAMA ,
a	Japan	ese citizen, residing atKawasaki-shi, Japan,
		erred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new
and i	useful imp	rovements in
		COATING DEVICE
the s	pecificatio	n of which:

(a)	\boxtimes	was executed on even date herewith;
(b)		was filed on as o Application No or o Express Mail No., as Application
		No. not yet known and was amended on
		(if applicable); or
	_	
(c)		was described and claimed in PCT International Application Nofiled on
		and as amended under PCT Article 19 on
		(if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on (if any).
	AND	WHEREAS, TOKYO OHKA KOGYO CO., LTD., with its principal place of business at 150,
Naka	maruko, N	Vakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to
acqui	ire the ent	ire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of
-		ritories and possessions.
	•	•
	NOW,	THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

PATENT REEL: 026356 FRAME: 0098

This 25th day of May	2011	Katoshi Shimur
		Signature of Futoshi SHIMAI
This 25th day of May	, 2011	Okihiko Sato Signature of Akihiko SATO
This 25th day of May	_ 2011	TSUTOMU Sahoda Signature of Tsutomu SAHODA
This 25th day of May	, 2011	Henry Maruyama Signature of Kenji MARUYAMA
		Signature of Kenji MAKO i AMA
Witnessed by:		
PF-5 E:\DOCS\KAC\KAC-1199.DOC 020503		

PATENT REEL: 026356 FRAME: 0099

RECORDED: 05/27/2011